

## T.A-13/17

Order Date 04.11.2019

Appellant files hazira.  
None appears on behalf of the respondent.  
To 20.01.2020 for appr. of respondent.

Sd/-  
Addl. Dist.  
Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk