

Title Appeal no. 13/17

Reg. no. 13/17

Order No. 29 dated 27.6.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and hearing of the instant appeal.

Respondent no. 4 files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Herad. Considered.

Prayer for time is **allowed**.

Fix **17.10.2023** for appearance and hearing argument.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-

A.D.J 2nd court

Tamluk , Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

A.D.J.2nd court

Tamluk , Purba Medinipur