

Title Appeal 13 of 2017

**Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh.
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk. In Charge**

Order no.38 Dat 09.03.26

Today is fixed for appeal hearing.

No step is taken by both parties.

Regular P.O. is busy for SIR duty.

The case is adjourned today as per resolution of District Bar Associations .

To **26.06.26** for further argument.

Dic. and Corr. by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge 2nd Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. I/C
J.O Code WB00872

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge 2nd Court,
Tamluk, Purba Mrdinipur. I/C
J.O Code WB00872